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Pet.
11
139
39
69
136
212
27
63
172

138
137
180

213
135
70
134
75
25
54
124
211

215
175
121
32
10
12
281
38
23
15
18
209
173
112
13
101
35
62
72
251
67
24
14
31
159
141
176
102
254
60

ACSI sez. ciclismo - UDACE / CONI - Comitato di Verbania
CLASSIFICA COPPA EUROPA domenica 22/07/2012

Atleta

LENZI DAMIANO
MAGLI ALESSANDRO
CIOCCA DAVIDE
GALBIGNANI MAURO
VEZZOLI GIANLUCA
ANDERLINI GIULIANO
MAGNI GIACOMO
RAMELLA PAOLO
TOMAINO TOMMASO
VIGLIONE LEONARDO
NAPOLITANO ROBERTO
BEVILACQUA CESARE
TENGATTINI PIETRO
FERRARI CARLO
MAGNALDI FULVIO
GUIDI ROBERTO
PORRO MAURO
FIUMANO’ MASSIMO
LUNGHI MICHELE
ONGARO RICCARDO
CODEBOQO’ GIAN PAOLO
BIANCO PAOLO

SESSA TOMMASO
GIROTTI ENRICO CARLO
RIVA BENITO

BELLIA FRANCESCO
TUVERI MARIO

PRINA DANIELE
DIALESSIO ANDREA
DEPAULIS LUCA
MASSARO SIMONA
ELLI DAVIDE

TORNESE GIUSEPPE
MORARI VASILE

EBENE MARCO

VILLA DARIO

BILARDO STEFANO
SOGNI LUCA
GALLIMARO MATTIA
CHIESA DAMIANO
LOCATELLI MAURIZIO
GIUBELLI ANIELE
PIFFERO ALEX

DE PLANO GIORGIO
RUGGIERO DOMENICO
FRANCHINI DAVIDE
CASTALDI MATTEO
RIZZI ANDREA
MARTELLO FERRUCCIO
GULMINI DANIELE
GAVAZZENI RICCARDO
CRIVELLARI VINCENZO
CARCANO FABIO
GROPPI SIMONE

GIGNESE - MOTTARONE

distanza 12.2 km - disl. 800metri

Comitato/Team

FCI RAMPIKOSSOLA

BG GIULIANO BARCELLA

FCI RAMPIKOSSOLA

BS AURORA 98 ZAINA BICICLE
VA POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
FCIITALIA BORGO PANIGALE
MN TEAM CONAD CINGHIALE
BI BIELLA BIKING

TO REDIL MATERGIA

CN EZIO BORGNA HERSH BIKE
MI ASD POLARIS VELO CLUB
VA COMUNE DI VARESE

BG GIULIANO BARCELLA

FCI TEAM FERRARI SUD

CN EZIO BORGNA HERSH BIKE
BG GIULIANO BARCELLA

CN EZIO BORGNA HERSH BIKE
VB DOMOBIKE DLF

VB DOMOBIKE DLF

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
FCI TEAM MARCHISIO BICI

MI TEAM X-BIONIC LAPIERRE
FE TEAM BORGHI RACING

TO AC REANO

BG TEAM ZAPP 02 NEW

FCI CYCLING TEAM BIKE STORE
BS ASD TEAM BRIXIA CYCLING
VB BICI CLUB OMEGNA

MI LOGOS TRE MAGENTA

NO VELO CLUB VALSESIA

FCI TEAM MARCHISIO BICI

AT POLISP CASSA DI RISP ASTI
MI TEAM UCSA

FCI TEAM GIAI FCI

VA ALL4ACYCLING BDC-FORUM
VA JERAGO

MN TEAM CONAD CINGHIALE
VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
FEDERICOVA ADARTE CRENNESE
PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
BG GIULIANO BARCELLA

NO UC PRATESE

VB BASSO TOCE

NO CICLI TURRI

VB CYCLING TEAM BIKE STORE
VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
BI PEDALE COSSATESE

VB BICI CLUB OMEGNA

PV CASORATESE

PV V.C. BELGIOIOSO

BG ASD OMPG

PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
VA POLISPORTIVA BESANESE
MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

Categoria
FCI Cadetti
Veterani

FCI Junior
Senior
Veterani
Super Gent.A
Junior

Senior
Gentleman
Cadetti
Veterani
Veterani
Gentleman
Cadetti
Super Gent.A
Veterani
Senior
Veterani
Senior
Junior

Senior
Veterani
Super Gent.A
Cadetti
Super Gent.A
Gentleman
Veterani
Junior
Cadetti
Cadetti
Donne A
Junior

Junior
Cadetti
Cadetti
Super Gent.A
Gentleman
Veterani
Cadetti
Veterani
Junior
Senior
Senior

Super Gent.B
Senior
Junior
Cadetti
Junior
Gentleman
Veterani
Gentleman
Veterani
Super Gent.B
Senior

Pos.
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Tempo
0.34.21
0.34.52
0.35.18
0.35.23
0.35.46
0.35.47
0.35.52
0.35.57
0.36.07
0.36.12
0.36.15
0.37.10
0.37.22
0.37.22
0.37.22
0.38.06
0.38.06
0.38.11
0.38.25
0.38.26
0.38.27
0.38.39
0.38.43
0.39.05
0.39.08
0.39.23
0.39.39
0.39.40
0.39.50
0.39.51
0.39.56
0.40.03
0.40.07
0.40.15
0.40.15
0.40.32
0.40.36
0.40.50
0.40.51
0.41.05
0.41.10
0.41.11
0.41.12
0.41.18
0.41.19
0.41.19
0.41.22
0.41.27
0.41.35
0.41.40
0.41.41
0.42.00
0.42.00
0.42.10
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Pet.

51
174
257
216
143
120

179
34
74
57
73

217
36

104

125

157

203

178

109

290

262

255
17

181
107

68
140
106

26
218

151
252
113
110
133

126
182
299

16
253
156
214
260
177
287

28

210
119

66
160

56

52
105
201
291
259
103
123

Atleta

DESOVANNI STEFANO
MAZZOCCHI ROBERTO
BOGO ALBERTO

FILA ROBERTO
BAGNATI ROBERTO
COLLA CELESTINO
BELTRAMI PAOLO
ZANACCHI ALDO
RAPUZZI FABRIZIO
BELARDELLI ANDREA
CORSI ANDREA
LORENZI FABRIZIO
RAU PASQUALE
FORESTI ANDREA
MALINVERNI CLAUDIO
IETTA ALFREDO
PIGORINI MARZIO
FERRARI GIOVANNI
CAPPELLI MIRKO
CAPRA CORRADO
PATRINI VALENTINA
VEZZOLI VICENZO
DEL ZOVO FERDINANDO
BARILARI MARCO

DEL CONTE FABIO
MARCHETTIITALO
AGAZZINI PIERCARLO
ROVALETTI GIANMARIO
DE GAUDENZI FABRIZIO
AMBIEL DIEGO
PALMERI MICHELE
ROSSI RENATO
GENCARELLI CRISTIAN
MALINVERNI DANIELE
RAGAZZI LUCIANO
OTTONE ALESSANDRO
KNUTTI MASSIMO
RONCHI MASSIMO
MISSIAGGIA STEFANO
PILLITTERI ANDREA
MORA MAURIZIO
PEDRETTI LUDOVICA
GULMINI DAVIDE
PERSONENI SERGIO
PARAZZOLI FRANCO
PETRUCCI MATTEO
GAUDIO GIOVANNI
DENTI ARCANGELO
MARANGON BARBARA
DUBINI PAOLO

PORTA MATTIA
MASCIOLI FERNANDO
MITRIONE ANDREA
LESANDRELLI LORENZO
COCCO MARIO
CORTIVO ALBERTO
DEMARINIS CIRO
MORITTU ANGELO
ARPESELLA GIANCARLO
DI PRIMA DANIELA
FRACCARO ANTONIO
GROSSO ROBERTO
STOLZI FABIO

Comitato/Team

PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
VC TEAM ELLI OLIVA

VB BASSO TOCE

BI PEDALE COSSATESE

VB MTB OMEGNA

FCI TEAM LOCCA FCI

VB MTB OMEGNA

BI TEAM CYCLING CENTER
FCIFCI

VB NEW TEAM 2001

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB UC VALDOSSOLA

VA ASD CICLISTICA CASTRONNO
VB BASSO TOCE

PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
VB BICI CLUB OMEGNA

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VR ENJOY TEAM

NO ALBERTONI FAR

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
BG TEAM ZAPP 02 NEW

VA TEAM G.M. CERAMICHE

VR UNICREDIT CIRCOLO VERONA

NO MTB TICINO

VB BICI CLUB OMEGNA

PV GC RIVANAZZANESE

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB CYCLING TEAM BIKE STORE
VB BICI CLUB OMEGNA

VB UC VALDOSSOLA

VA BORSANO

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB BASSO TOCE

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB CYCLING TEAM BIKE STORE
FCI RACING TEAM RIVE ROSSE
VB FUNTOS BIKE

VB CYCLING TEAM BIKE STORE
VB UC VALDOSSOLA

PV V.C. BELGIOIOSO

BG GIULIANO BARCELLA

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VC TEAM ELLI OLIVA

VB BASSO TOCE

BG TEAM ZAPP 02 NEW

VA ADARTE CRENNESE

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

VB FUNTOS BIKE

FCI TEAM SERVIMAR

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

VB FUNTOS BIKE

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
NO AGRATE CONTURBIA

PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

Categoria

Senior
Gentleman
Super Gent.B
Super Gent.A
Veterani
Veterani
Cadetti
Gentleman
Junior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Super Gent.A
Junior
Veterani
Veterani
Gentleman
Super Gent.A
Gentleman
Veterani
Donne B
Super Gent.B
Super Gent.B
Cadetti
Cadetti
Gentleman
Veterani
Senior
Veterani
Veterani
Junior

Super Gent.A
Cadetti
Gentleman
Super Gent.B
Veterani
Veterani
Veterani
Cadetti
Veterani
Gentleman
Donne B
Debuttanti
Super Gent.B
Gentleman
Super Gent.A
Super Gent.B
Gentleman
Donne A
Junior
Cadetti
Super Gent.A
Veterani
Senior
Gentleman
Senior
Senior
Veterani
Super Gent.A
Donne B
Super Gent.B
Veterani
Veterani

Pos.

Tempo

0.42.10
0.42.24
0.42.26
0.42.35
0.42.38
0.42.50
0.42.53
0.43.02
0.43.04
0.43.04
0.43.12
0.43.13
0.43.14
0.43.22
0.43.25
0.43.32
0.43.36
0.43.39
0.43.45
0.43.47
0.43.50
0.43.52
0.43.54
0.44.07
0.44.18
0.44.20
0.44.25
0.44.33
0.44.36
0.45.19
0.45.29
0.46.00
0.46.01
0.46.03
0.46.07
0.46.08
0.46.26
0.46.27
0.46.28
0.46.30
0.46.34
0.46.34
0.47.27
0.47.29
0.47.37
0.47.37
0.47.40
0.47.45
0.48.20
0.48.43
0.48.45
0.49.00
0.49.06
0.49.08
0.49.20
0.49.27
0.49.27
0.49.28
0.49.49
0.50.31
0.50.33
0.50.40
0.50.41
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118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
RIT

Pet.

207

71
111
145
130
122
204
258
168
155
202
154

21
114

30
153
208

55

29
152
146
282
256
289
144
142

37
171

59
116
285
158
286
206
163
288
300
284
161
261
250
293
298
240
164
296
118
205
115
500
498
499
496

53

Atleta

DEL CONTE SILVANO
ROSIGNOLI ALEX
PIAZZA BRUNO
AGATIS ALAN

ROSA MARCO

CELLINO MAXIMILIAN
PORTOLESI ANTONIO
ZACCHEO PIERLUIGI
DOTTO ILARIO
FIORITTO MARIO
BAINOTTI GIACOMO
DELLA VEDOVA MARCO
CAFFARONE MATTEO
DONATO BARNABA
TRIACCHINI CRISTIAN
BISCARO ANTONIO
BELLI MAURO

BARONE ANTONINO
TELLI MATTEO
MARINI CELESTINO
MINISSALE MASSIMO
BONORI BARBARA
ROSIGNOLI GUERINO
FRASSINE ANNAMARIA
TONANI PIETRO

PITTO MAURIZIO
CARRARO DAVIDE
FORT DOMENICO

DI FRANCESCO MARCO
CASULA ALESSANDRO
GUGLIELMINETTI SIMONA
RESTELLI CLAUDIO
TORCHIA MARISA
SPADACINI FULVIO
PETRALI ROBERTO
CARBONE CARMEN
CANTAMESSA SIMONETTA
LAMPARELLI TIZIANA
MALAMAN ROBERTO
TONSI GIOVANNI
TENTI FRANCESCA
BARTOLOMEO GABRIELLA
TALOTTA PAOLA
SCUSSEL DANIELA
SANTIANI MARCO
BUSETTI LAURA
FATTIBONI ARRIGO
NAVONI WALTER
BERETTA GIOVANNI
NARI FABIO
FERRIGATO PAOLO
PEDRAZZINI ALBERTO
BERTOLDO MASSIMO
ROLFINI ANDREA

Comitato/Team

VB BICI CLUB OMEGNA

VA ADARTE CRENNESE

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB UC VALDOSSOLA

VB FUNTOS BIKE

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM
NO TEAM BICICLISSIMA

VB DOMOBIKE DLF

VB CYCLING TEAM BIKE STORE
VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

VB UC VALDOSSOLA

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB UC VALDOSSOLA

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE
VB UC VALDOSSOLA

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

VA ORLANDO BAGNI E LUCE

BS ASD TEAM BRIXIA CYCLING
BS ASD TEAM BRIXIA CYCLING
VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB TEAM CICLOPE MTB

MI TEAM UCSA

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

VB FUNTOS BIKE

VB POLISPORTIVA PETTENASCO
VB FUNTOS BIKE

VB FUNTOS BIKE

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

PV GC RIVANAZZANESE

NO AGRATE CONTURBIA

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

VB BASSO TOCE

VB FUNTOS BIKE

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

VB UC VALDOSSOLA

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

MI CASSINIS CYCLING TEAM

LU ENKUALDER TRICICLO

VB INDIPENDENTE

VB FUNTOS BIKE

VB FUNTOS BIKE

PV ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE

Categoria

Super Gent.A
Senior
Veterani
Veterani
Veterani
Veterani
Super Gent.A
Super Gent.B
Gentleman
Gentleman
Super Gent. A
Gentleman
Junior
Veterani
Junior
Gentleman
Super Gent. A
Senior

Junior
Gentleman
Veterani
Donne A
Super Gent. B
Donne A
Veterani
Veterani
Junior
Gentleman
Senior
Veterani
Donne A
Gentleman
Donne A
Super Gent. A
Gentleman
Donne B
Donne B
Donne A
Gentleman
Super Gent. B
Donne A
Donne B
Donne B
Donne A
Gentleman
Donne B
Veterani
Super Gent. A
Veterani

cicloturista
cicloturista
cicloturista
Senior

Pos.

13
18
29
30
31
32
14
10
17
18
15
19
14
33
15
20
16
19
16
21
34

11

35
36
17
22
20
37

23

17
24

w

25
12

NN

26

38
18
39

Tempo

0.50.50
0.51.01
0.51.09
0.51.35
0.51.56
0.52.09
0.52.12
0.52.18
0.52.46
0.53.04
0.53.21
0.53.32
0.53.36
0.54.00
0.54.45
0.55.20
0.55.37
0.56.22
0.56.28
0.56.28
0.56.55
0.57.03
0.57.18
0.57.23
0.57.24
0.58.50
0.59.06
0.59.32
1.00.46
1.00.46
1.01.07
1.01.39
1.02.06
1.03.43
1.04.03
1.04.16
1.04.20
1.07.33
1.07.36
1.10.10
1.14.03
1.15.24
1.17.00
1.18.05
1.21.11
1.21.11
1.21.11
1.21.12
1.21.12
1.54.00
0.00.00
1.02.00
1.14.05
0.00.00



